COUNTY OF ROCKLAND Department of General Services **Purchasing Division**

Contract Award Notification

Title: Rave County Wide Residential Multi-Mode Mass Alert Notification System			
Contract Period:	June 15, 2023 through June 14, 2026		
Original Date of Issue:	June 20, 2023		
Date of Revision:			
BID No:	Omnia Contract 4400008468		
Catalog:	Computer and Information Tech		
Authorized Users:	Rockland County Sheriff's Department		
	Address Inquiries To:		
Title: Phone Fax:	Annmarie Curley, NIGPP-CPP, CPPB Assistant Director of Purchasing 845-364-3698 845-364-3809 : <u>curleya@co.rockland.ny.us</u>		

Description

This contract is for the County wide residential multi-mode mass alert notification system.

Contract #	Vendor Number	Contractor & Address	Telephone No.
Contract 4400008468	0000017516	Safeware Inc. 4403 Forbes Blvd. Lanham, MD 20706	301-683-1234
		Contact: Peter Van Kirk <u>pvankirk@safewareinc.com</u>	

County of Rockland CONTRACT

Supplier 0 Safeware Inc

Peter Van Kirk 4403 FORBES BLVD LANHAM MD 20706

0000017516

Dept. of General Services Purchasing Division 50 Sanatorium Rd Bldg A, 6th Fl, Room 609 POMONA NY 10970 www.rcpurchasing.com

	Dispu		
Contract ID		Page	
CONTRACT 4400008	3468	1 of 1	
Contract Dates	Curre	ency	
06/15/2023 to 06/14/2026	6 USD	-	
	Conti	ract Maximum	
Rave alert notification system	em 1	95,475.18	
Freight Terms	Buyer Email		
_	curleya@co.rockland.ny.us		
Buyer	Phone	Fax	
CURLEY, ANNMARIE	845/364-3698	845/364-3809	

Phone Fax Tax Exempt? T	301/683-1234 301/683-1240 pvankirk@safewareinc.com ax Exempt ID:			
Line # Supplier Item	Item Desc	Item ID	Price	UOM
1	Year 1 - 2023 through 2024 includes a one time critical communications setup fee of \$2,500.00 - Contract is in place to provide county-wide residential multi-mode mass alert notification system - includes employees and residents	9900000000	66,825.06000	Dollar
2	Year 2 - 2024 through 2025 Contract is in place to provide county-wide residential multi-mode mass alert notification system - includes employees and residents	99000000001	64,325.06000	Dollar
3	Year 3 - 2025 through 2026 Contract is in place to provide county-wide residential multi-mode mass alert notification system - includes employees and residents	9900000002	64,325.06000	Dollar
Rave Training - Annual C	lessaging (150,000 messages) - \$3,000.00 Dnline US - Day (4 hours) -\$1,600.00 0 Employees - \$4,725.00			

Term to be determined based on the final purchase order date

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT THROUGH OMNIA CONTRACT # 4400008468 INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.

Authorized Signature	
Paul & Brenn	

Dispatch via Print